TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guy Wolcott		03/01/2012	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sawbuck Realty, Inc.	
Street Address:	5335 Wisconsin Ave. NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 750	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85529869	HOMESNAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4432634108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4103477367

Email: trademarks@ober.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia B. Sanders, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 Light Street

Address Line 2: Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver, A P.C.
Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030055.089949 DKP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia B. Sanders
Signature:	/Cynthia B. Sanders/
Date:	08/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=HOMESNAP Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0209 0 85523869

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Guy Wolcott, of 9503 Page Ave., Bethesda, MD 20814, the current record owner of the trademark application for **HOMESNAP**, **Ser. No.: 85/529,869** (the "Mark"),, which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on January 31, 2012 for "Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for identifying a user's location, and locating and interacting with information pertaining to the location" in International Class 9, wishes to memorialize his assignment to;

Sawbuck Realty, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 5335 Wisconsin Ave. NW, Suite 750, Washington, DC 20015, and as follows, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Guy Wolcott does hereby assign, effective as of March 1, 2012, to Sawbuck Realty, Inc., a District of Columbia corporation, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark, all rights to sue for infringement of the Mark, whether arising before, on, or after the date of this Trademark Assignment, and all pending applications (and registrations resulting from such applications), registrations, renewals and extensions of registrations for any and all of the Marks that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States of America or in any other country.

Gry Wolcott

Date: August 26, 2013

2686794 v.2

RECORDED: 08/28/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0210